
2024 BOMMARITO 500 Event Schedule
FRIDAY, AUGUST 16
8:00 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:45 pm

2:55 pm

4:00 pm

5:30 pm

6:15 pm

7:30 pm

9:00 pm

 

9:00 am

10:00 am

11:00 am  

11:10 am  

12:00 pm

  

1:00 pm

1:45 pm

3:05 pm

3:45 pm

4:31 pm

5:25 pm

30 min post-race

Camper Breakfast

Will Call Opens @ 50 Bend Rd. Madison, IL 62060

Parking Lots Open

Gates Open

Suites & Chalets Open

Biergarten Opens

Turn 4 Stage Goes live

Kartplex Opens

NTT INDYCAR SERIES Practice

Silver Crown Practice

INDY NXT Practice

NTT INDYCAR SERIES Qualifying

Silver Crown Qualifying

INDY NXT Qualifying

NTT INDYCAR SERIES Final Practice

Ranken Technical College Silver Crown Shootout

Presented by Welsch Heating & Cooling  (75 miles)

Will Call Opens @ 50 Bend Rd. Madison, IL 62060

Parking Lots Open

Gates Open

Suites & Chalets Open

Biergarten Opens

Turn 4 Stage Goes live

Vintage Indy on Track

Kartplex Opens

INDY NXT Autograph Session @ Midway

NTT INDYCAR SERIES Autograph Session @ Midway

Vintage Indy on Track

Firestone INDY NXT SERIES OUTFRONT Showdown (75 laps)

SICW Racing Ruckus @ Turn 4 Midway

Police Tribute Laps

NTT INDYCAR SERIES Bommarito Automotive Group 500 (260 laps)

Steele Panther Concert @ Turn 4 Stage

*Schedule subject to change

SATURDAY, AUGUST 17


