## 2024 BOMMARITO 500 EVENT SCHEDULE

## FRIDAY, AUGUST 16

,	
8:00 am	Camper Breakfast
9:00 am	Will Call Opens @ 50 Bend Rd. Madison, IL 62060
10:00 am	Parking Lots Open
11:00 am	Gates Open
	Suites & Chalets Open
	Biergarten Opens
	Turn 4 Stage Goes live
12:00 pm	Kartplex Opens
12:30 pm	NTT INDYCAR SERIES Practice
1:45 pm	Silver Crown Practice
2:55 pm	INDY NXT Practice
4:00 pm	NTT INDYCAR SERIES Qualifying
5:30 pm	Silver Crown Qualifying
6:15 pm	INDY NXT Qualifying
7:30 pm	NTT INDYCAR SERIES Final Practice
9:00 pm	Ranken Technical College Silver Crown Shootout







## **SATURDAY, AUGUST 17**

		TOTAL SOCIETS
9:00 am	Will Call Opens @ 50 Bend Rd. Madison, IL 62060	<u> </u>
10:00 am	Parking Lots Open	CU UED CDOUW
11:00 am	Gates Open	DILVEK GKUWN
	Suites & Chalets Open	PRESENTED BY
	Biergarten Opens	Welson
	Turn 4 Stage Goes live	HEATING 125 COOLING
11:10 am	Vintage Indy on Track	
12:00 pm	Kartplex Opens	
	INDY NXT Autograph Session @ Midway	OUTFRONT/
1:00 pm	NTT INDYCAR SERIES Autograph Session @ Midway	SHOWDOWN
1:45 pm	Vintage Indy on Track	Tirestone
3:05 pm	Firestone INDY NXT SERIES OUTFRONT Showdown (75 laps)	INDVNYT
3:45 pm	SICW Racing Ruckus @ Turn 4 Midway	SERIES.
4:31 pm	Police Tribute Laps	
5:25 pm	NTT INDYCAR SERIES Bommarito Automotive Group 500 (260	) laps)
30 min post-race	Steele Panther Concert @ Turn 4 Stage	

Presented by Welsch Heating & Cooling (75 miles)





<sup>\*</sup>Schedule subject to change